RESOLUTION TO LEVY THE 2023 TAXES STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF EFFINGHAM

A resolution to provide the adoption of the 2023 Tax Levy for the Government of Effingham County, Georgia

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Effingham County, Georgia, that the 2023 Tax Levy for the County Government of Effingham County, Georgia, is hereby adopted as follows:

1. For county government purposes	5.939
2. To provide medical care and hospitalization for the indigent, sick,	1.480
and others entitled to the services of county hospital	
3. For the industrial authority	2.000
4. To pay for the support and the maintenance of education	15.810
5. State of Georgia	0.000
6. County public works, roads	1.250
7. County recreation	0.650
8. County parks	0.100
9. Effingham Gateway special service district	1.100
10. Research Forest special service district	1.100
11. Interstate 16 special service district	1.100

Total for the county government, medical indigent, industrial authority,education, State of Georgia, public works, recreation and parks, Effingham Gateway,Research Forest, and Interstate 16**30.529**

**The insurance premium refund of \$ 3,794,804.18 is to be used for fire protection in the Fire fund as directed by the approved 2023-2024 fiscal year budget.

Adopted by the Effingham County Board of Commissioners, this_____ day of August, 2023.

Wesley M. Corbitt, Chairman

Attest:

Stephanie D. Johnson, County Clerk